

Court No. - 72

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 650 of 1986

Appellant :- Deen Dayal

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- R.C. Shukla, Manvendra Nath Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Mohd. Aslam, J.

None present for the appellant. Learned A.G.A. for the State is present.

As per office report dated 05.08.2022, notice has been served upon appellant-Deen Dayal.

Issue bailable warrant of Rs.25,000/- against the appellant-Deen Dayal through the C.J.M.-Bareilly returnable within four weeks. The C.J.M. Bareilly shall submit its report by the next date fixed.

List on 21.09.2022.

Order Date :- 18.8.2022

Jyotsana