

**Court No. - 66**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 650 of 1986

**Appellant :-** Deen Dayal

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** R.C. Shukla, Manvendra Nath Singh

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Samit Gopal, J.**

List revised.

Sri N.N. Verma, Advocate holding brief of Sri Manvendra Nath Singh, learned counsel for the appellant and Sri Sanjay Kumar Singh, learned counsel for the State are present.

On 18.08.2022 bailable warrants were issued against the appellant-Deen Dayal.

As per office report dated 11.10.2022, the same has been executed upon the appellant and he has been released on bail.

Lower court records have been received.

Learned counsel for the appellant states that he may be granted one month time to inspect the lower court records in the office of the present case as per rules.

Prayer is allowed.

Let the matter be listed on 01.02.2023 for final hearing.

**Order Date :-** 30.11.2022

M. ARIF

(Samit Gopal, J.)